GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.517
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.02.2024

ADDICTION TREATMENT FACILITIES
517. SHRI T.N. PRATHAPAN:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated and utilised in the financial year 2022-23 for schemes meant for preventing drug-abuse, State-wise;

(b) the total funds utilised towards Preventative Education and Awareness Generation under National Action Plan for Drug Demand Reduction (NAPDDR); and

(¢) the detailed list of Addiction Treatment Facilities (ATFs) provided in the Government Hospitals, State-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI A. NARAYANASWAMY)

(@) & (b): The Ministry has been implementing National Action Plan for Drug Demand Reduction (NAPDDR) scheme under which financial assistance is provided to 'NGOs for running and maintenance of Integrated Rehabilitation Centres for Addicts (IRCAs), Community based peer Led intervention (CPLI) for early Drug Use Prevention among Adolescents, Outreach and Drop In Centers (ODIC) and District De-Addiction Centers
(DDACs)'.

Funds allocated and utilised in the financial year 2022-23 for schemes meant for preventing drug-abuse, State-wise is attached at Annexure-I.

(¢): List of functional and approved ATFs (66) in Government hospitals supported by Department of Social Justice & Empowerment is attached at Annexure-II.
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Annexure-1

Reply to point (a) and (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 517 related to " Addiction

Treatment Facilities"

Name of the State/ UT

Funds released
to NGOs/VOs (in crore)

Andhra Pradesh 3.99
A&N islands 0.00
Arunachal Pr, 0.05
Assam 4,37
Bihar 1.84
Chandigarh 0.00
Chbhatisgarh 1.29
D&N Haveli 0.00
Daman &Diu 0.24
Delhi 3.47

Goa 0.00
Gujarat 2.53
Haryana 2.03
Himachal Pradesh 0.91
Jammu &Kashimir* 2.37
Jharkhand 0.24
Karnataka 9.00
Kerala 3.54
Ladakh 0.00
Lakshadweep 0.00
Madhya Pradesh 3.50
Maharashtra 9.88
Manipur 8.00
Meghalaya 0.25
Mizoram 2.25
Nagaland 1.19
Orissa 9.31
Puducherry 0.43
Punjab 1.01
Rajasthan 4.87
Sikkim 0.19
Tamil Nadu 5.19
Telangana 2.49
Tripura 0.14
Uttar Pradesh 4.97
Uttarakhand 1.63
West Bengal 2.43
others/NMBA/SAP*/Navchetna etc 3.9
TOTAL 97.51

* UT of Jammu & Kashmir has also been released Rs. 1.25 Crore for State Action

Plan under NAPDDR Scheme


Annexure-TI

Reply to point (¢) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 517 related to "Addiction Treatment Facilities"

S. No.

State District Name of Hospital (ATF)
1 Andhra Pradesh |Vijayawada Siddhartha Medical College, Vijayawada
2 Delhi Central Delhi Lady Hardinge Medical College, New Delhi
(LHMC)
3 Goa Mapusa North Goa North District Hospital Mapusa, Goa
4 Goa Margao, South Goa South Goa District Hospital Margao, Goa
5 Gujarat Baroda Medical College SSG, Baroda
6 Gujarat Jamnagar MP Shah Government Medical College,
Jamnagar
7 Gujarat Mehsana General Hospital, Mehsana
8 Himachal Kullu Regiconal Hospital, Kullu
Pradesh
9 Jammu & Anantnag Govt. Medical College, Anantnag
Kashmir
10 PJammu & Bandipore District Hospital, Bandipore
Kashmir
11 Jammu & Budgam District Hospital, Budgam
Kashmir
12 Jammu & Doda Government Medical College & Hospital, Doda)
Kashmir
13 Jammu & Kulgam District Hospital, Kulgam
Kashmir
14 Jammu & Pulwama District Hospital, Pulwama
Kashmir
15 Jammu & Shopian District Hospital, Shopian
Kashmir
16 {Jammu & Bemina (Srinagar) Sher-i-Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences Kashmir (SKIMS), Srinagar
17 [lammu & Baramulla Government Medical College, Baramulla
Kashmir
18 Jammu & Kathua Government Medical College (GMC) Kathua
Kashmir
19 Jharkhand Simdega Sadar Hospital, Simdega
20 Maharashtra Pune B.J. Medical College & Sassoon Hospital, Pune
21 Madhya Pradesh |Bhopal All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS)
Bhopal
22 [Meghalaya Tura Civil Hospital, Tura
23 Mizoram Kulikawn Kulikawn Sub Divisional Hospital
24 Sikkim Gyalshing (WS) District Hospital Gyalshing, West Sikkim
25 Uttar Pradesh  |Bahraich MSD Government Medical College, Bahraich
26  |Uttar Pradesh  |Saharanpur District Hospital, Saharanpur
27  |Uttar Pradesh  |Gorakhpur All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS)
Gorakhpur
28 Uttar Pradesh  |Raebareli All India Institute of Medical Sciences (ALIMS)
Raebareli
29  |Uttarakhand Rishikesh (Dehradun}  |All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS)
Rishikesh
30 |Assam Tezpur Lokopriva Gopinath  Bordoloi  Regional
Institute of Mental Health, Tezpur
31 Bihar Bhojpur (Ara) Sadar Hospital {Bhojpur)


32 |Bihar Patna All India Institute of Medical Sciences
(AIIMS), Patna
33 Delhi West Delhi GGS Government Hospital West Delhi
34 Jammu & Kishtwar District Hospital, Kishtwar
Kashmir
35 Jammu & Rajouri Government Medical College & Hospital,
Kashmir Rajouri
36 Jammu & Jammu Government Medical College
Kashmir
37 Jammu & Poonch District Hospital Poonch
Kashmir
38  [Jharkhand Deoghar All India Institute of Medical Sciences|
{AIIMS), Deoghar
39 [Kerala Thiruvananthapuram Government Medical College,
Thiruvananthapuram
40 Madhya Pradesh [Mandsaur District Hospital, Mandsaur
41 Madhya Pradesh [Ratlam Government Medical College Ratlam
42 |Nagaland Mon District Hospital, Mon
43 [Tripura Agartala Modem Psychiatric Hospital, Agartala
44 Uttar Pradesh  |Azamgarh Divisional District Hospital, Azamgarh
45  |West Bengal Murshidabad Murshidabad Medical College & Hospital
46 West Bengal Kalyani All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS)
Kalyani
47  |Maharashtra Kolhapur Rajarshee Chhatrapati Shahu Ji Maharaj GMC
48  |Assam Jorhat Jorhat Medical College & Hospital (Jorhat)
49 [Delhi West Delhi VMMC Safdarganj Hospital
50 Pammu & Srinagar IMHANS-GMC Srinagar
Kashmir
51 Jammu & Ganderbal District Hospital Ganderbal
Kashmir
52 [Rajasthan Jodhpur AIIMS Jodhpur
53 Gujarat Ahmedabad Narendra Modi (Formerly AMC MET) Medical College & Seth L.G. General Hospital
Maninagar
54 Jammu & Kupwara District Hospital Handwara
Kashmir
55 Uttar Pradesh [Badaun District Hospital Badaun
56  |Arunachal Namsai District Hospital Namsai
Pradesh
57 PJammu & Ramban District Hospital Ramban
Kashmir
58  |Uttar Pradesh  [Siddharthnagar MPTMC Siddharthnagar
59 |Uttar Pradesh  |Shahjahanpur ASMC Shahjahanpur
60 Uttar Pradesh  |Prayagraj Motilal Nehru Medical College, Prayagraj
61  |Assam Guwahati AlIMS Guwahati
62  |Kerala Kozhikode Medical College Hospital Kozhikode
63 [Tripura Gomati District Hospital Gomati
64  |Arunachal Changlang District Hospital Changlang
Pradesh
65 Arunachal Dibang District Hospital Anini, Dibang Valley
Pradesh
66 [Telangana Warangal Mahatma Gandhi Memorial Hospital Warangal
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